2/18/2010

FY11 Anticipated Budget Changes

Decrease in fines and forfeitures

Health insurance 8.9% increase ($4,527/FTE to $4,929/FTE)
Retirement increase (8.75% to 10.53%)

State discretionary reduction increase

Teacher step increase (4%)

Supplement increase necessary with step increase

State budget cuts

OCS core course teacher

Child Nutrition subsidy

Necessary increase in county appropriation

Items already passed in the current NC state biennial budget

Current
Expense

$40,000
33,379
73,469

201,301
57,862
49,348
"

52,587
?

$507,946

5.8%

Items are based on current information and are subject to change. Other

items may be included at a later date based on actions by the State

Legislature.
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