FY11 Anticipated Budget Changes

		Current Expense
1*	Decrease in fines and forfeitures	\$40,000
2*	Health insurance 8.9% increase (\$4,527/FTE to \$4,929/FTE)	33,379
3*	Retirement increase (8.75% to 10.53%)	73,469
4*	State discretionary reduction increase	201,301
5	Teacher step increase (4%)	57,862
6	Supplement increase necessary with step increase	49,348
7	State budget cuts	?
8	OCS core course teacher	52,587
9	Child Nutrition subsidy	?
		\$507,946
	Necessary increase in county appropriation	5.8%

* Items already passed in the current NC state biennial budget

Items are based on current information and are subject to change. Other items may be included at a later date based on actions by the State Legislature.